their counsel of record, and Sharon Williams, by and through her counsel of record, 

(collectively, the “Parties”) hereby stipulate and agree as follows: 

1. At the time of his death, Decedent Eric Slove was enrolled in a plan for basic life 

insurance coverage with MetLife with benefits in the amount of two hundred thirty-one thousand 

dollars ($231,000).   

2. The Nelson Defendants and Sharon Williams presented MetLife with competing 

claims to the benefits of Mr. Slove’s life insurance policy.   

METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE 
COMPANY, a New York Corporation   

Plaintiff,  

vs.  

JULIE NELSON, an individual;